# PART 52—SOLICITATION PROVISIONS 52.219-4 [Reserved] AND CONTRACT CLAUSES

## 52.203-6 [Amended]

125. In the clause at 52.203–6, the date of the clause is revised to read (JUL 1995), and at the end of paragraph (c), add the phrase "which exceed \$100,000.

## 52.203-7 [Amended]

126. In the clause at 52.203-7, the date of the clause is revised to read (JUL 1995) and at the end of paragraph (c)(5) add the phrase "which exceed \$100.000."

## 52.209-6 [Amended]

127. In the clause at 52.209-6, the date of the clause is revised to read (JUL 1995) and in the second sentence of paragraph (a) and in paragraph (b) remove the phrase "the small purchase limitation at FAR 13.000" and insert "\$25,000".

128. Sections 52.213-2 and 52.213-3 are amended by revising the introductory paragraphs and removing the derivation lines following "(End of clause)" to read as follows:

## 52.213-2 Invoices.

As prescribed in 13.507(b), insert the following clause:

# 52.213-3 Notice to supplier.

As prescribed in 13.507(c), insert the following clause:

## 52.215-1 [Amended]

129. Section 52.215-1 is amended by revising the clause date to read "(JUL 1995)"; in paragraph (a) by removing "small purchase limitation" and inserting "simplified acquisition threshold" in its place; in the first sentence of paragraph (c) by adding the phrase ", exceeding \$100,000," after the first appearance of "subcontracts"; and removing the derivation lines after "(End of clause)".

# 52.215-2 [Amended]

130. In the clause in 52.215-2, the date is revised to read "(JUL 1995)", and in paragraph (f), "are over the small purchase limitation" is removed and 'exceed the simplified acquisition threshold" is inserted in its place.

131. Section 52.216–1 is amended by revising the introductory paragraph and removing the derivation line following "(End of clause)" to read as follows:

# 52.216-1 Type of contract.

As prescribed in 16.105, complete and insert the following provision:

\* \* \*

132. Section 52.219-4 is removed and reserved.

## 52.219-5 [Amended]

133. Section 52.219-5 is amended by revising the date of the clause to read "(JUL 1995)"; and in paragraph (c)(1)(ii) of the clause by removing the phrase "small purchase limitation" and inserting "simplified acquisition threshold" in its place.

## 52.219-7 [Amended]

134. Section 52.219-7 is amended by revising the date of the clause to read ''(JUL 1995)''; and in paragraph (c)(2) of the clause by removing the phrase "small purchase limitation" and inserting "simplified acquisition threshold" in its place. 135. Section 52.220–1 is amended by

revising the introductory text to read as follows:

# 52.220-1 Preference for Labor Surplus Area Concerns.

As prescribed in 20.103(b), insert the following provision:

\* \* \*

136. Section 52.220-2 is amended by revising the introductory text; revising the date of the clause to read "(JUL 1995)"; in paragraph (c)(2) of the clause by removing the parenthetical "(if it exceeds the appropriate small purchase limitation in part 13 of the Federal Acquisition Regulation)"; and removing the derivation line following "(End of clause)". The revised text reads as follows:

# 52.220-2 Notice of Total Labor Surplus Area Set-Aside.

As prescribed in 20.202, insert the following clause:

\* \* \*

# 52.220-3 [Amended]

137. Section 52.220-3 is amended by revising the date of the clause to read ''(JUL 1995)''; removing paragraph (a) and redesignating paragraphs (b), (c), and (d) as (a), (b), and (c), respectively; in newly designated paragraph (b) by removing the phrase "paragraph (b) above" and inserting "paragraph (a) of this clause" in its place; and removing the derivation lines following "(End of clause)".

## 52.222-4 [Amended]

138. In the clause at 52.222-4, the date is revised to read "(JUL 1995)" and, in the first sentence of paragraph (e), following "subcontracts" the first time it appears, add the phrase ", exceeding \$100,000.".

139. Section 52.223-5 is amended in the clause by revising the date and

paragraph (b) introductory text to read as follows:

# 52.223-5 Certification Regarding A Drug-Free Workplace.

\*

## **Certification Regarding a Drug-Free** Workplace (Jul 1995)

\*

(b) By submission of its offer, the offeror (other than an individual) responding to a solicitation that is expected to exceed the simplified acquisition threshold, certifies and agrees, that with respect to all employees of the offeror to be employed under a contract resulting from this solicitation, it will—no later than 30 calendar days after contract award (unless a longer period is agreed to in writing), for contracts of 30 calendar days or more performance duration; or as soon as possible for contracts of less than 30 calendar days performance duration, but in any case, by a date prior to when performance is expected to be completed-

\*

## 52.227-1 [Amended]

140. In the clause at section 52.227-1, revise the clause date to read "(JUL 1995)" and in paragraph (b), remove "\$25,000" after the word "exceed" and insert "the simplified acquisition threshold" in its place; remove the phrase "under or over \$25,000" and insert "including those at or below the simplified acquisition threshold" in its place; and remove the derivation line after "(End of clause)".

# 52.227-3 [Amended]

141. In section 52.227-3, Alternate III, revise the clause date to read "(JUL 1995)" and remove "\$25,000" and insert "the simplified acquisition threshold".

142. The introductory paragraphs in sections 52.236–2, 52.236–3, 52.236–6, 52.236-8, 52.236-9, 52.236-10, 52.236-11, 52.236-12, 52.236-15, 52.236-21, and 52.243-5 are revised and the derivation lines are removed following "(End of clause)" to read as follows:

# 52.236-2 Differing Site Conditions.

As prescribed in 36.502, insert the following clause:

## 52.236-3 Site Investigation and Conditions Affecting the Work.

As prescribed in 36.503, insert the following clause:

# 52.236-6 Superintendence by the Contractor.

As prescribed in 36.506, insert the following clause: \*